the loan agreement, due to the Secured Creditor from KAMMADANAM AAKANKSHA, PASUPULA 

THIRUMALAMMA, PASUPULA YADAGIRI and NANDIBOTHA SAI LAKSHMI MANSJUSHA. 

The Reserve Price for the auction of the Property Rs. 3195000/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ninety Five 

Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit is   Rs. 3,19,500/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) i.e. 10% of the Reserve Price, which shall be deposited through Demand Draft or through any 

other proper banking channels to the credit of “IKF Home Finance Limited”, before submitting the tender 

online. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the Sale Price (less 10% EMD amount paid with the Tender